OP \$40.00 0665946

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM485620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regional Service Center, Inc.		08/27/2008	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crisafi Liquidation Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	508 Main Street	
City:	Woburn	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01801	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0665946	PROSTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@amintalati.com

Correspondent Name: James G. Thiede Address Line 1: 100 S Wacker Dr

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James G. Thiede
SIGNATURE:	/James G. Thiede/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Regional Service Center Name Change#page1.tif source=Regional Service Center Name Change#page2.tif source=Regional Service Center Name Change#page3.tif source=Regional Service Center Name Change#page4.tif source=Regional Service Center Name Change#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0777

source=Regional Service Center Name Change#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0778

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth

One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FUR	MUST BE TYPED Articles of Amendment FORM MUST BE TYPED
	(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 10.06; 950 CMR 113.34)
(1) Ex	t name of corporation; Regional Service Center, Inc.
(2) Re	stered office address: 8 Hovey Straet, Woburn, MA 01801
	(number, street, visy or town, state, zip code)
(3) Th	enticles of amendment affect article(s): Article 1
	(specify the manber(s) of article(s) being amended (I-VI))
(4) Da	adopted: <u>August 27, 2008</u>
	(month, day, year)
(5) Ap	oved by:
(c.	ek approprime box)
	the incorporators.
	the board of directors without shatcholder approval and shatcholder approval was not required.
Z	the board of directors and the shoreholders in the manner required by law and the articles of organization.
(6) Sta for Imp	the article number and the text of the amendment. Unless contained in the text of the amendment, state the provisions menting the exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.
Artiole	: The exact name of the corporation is: Crisafi Liquidation Company, Inc.

RC.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0779** To change the number of shares and the par value, * if any, of any type, or to designate a class or series, of stock, or change a designation of class or series of stock, which the corporation is authorized to issue, complete the following:

Total authorized prior to amendment:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE					
TYPE NUMBER OF SHARES		TYPE NUMBER OF SHARES PAR V					

Total authorized after amendment:

WITHOUT PAR VAILIE		WITH PAR VALUE			
TYPE NUMBER OF SHARES		TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	ARES PAR VALUE	
				Ę.	

(7) The amendment shall be effective at the time and o	the date approved by the Division, unless a	later effective date not more than 90
days from the date and time of filing is specified:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

NO. 3103 P. 4 Ø 008/042

Signed k	Robert C. Cinali	
ь	(signature of authorized individual) Chairman of the board of directors,	
[7]	President,	
	Order officer	
	Coursespointed fiduciary,	
	Annels with house of the second secon	
	37th	
m white		

MA SOC Filing Number: 200834099700 Date: 08/28/2008 10:54 AM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are

deemed to have been filed with me on: August 28, 2008 10:54 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Status Frain Jahres

Secretary of the Commonwealth



William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts



Corporations Division

Business Entity Summary

ID Number: 042597613

Request certificate

New search

Summary for: CRISAFI LIQUIDATION COMPANY, INC.

The exact name of the Domestic Profit Corporation: CRISAFI LIQUIDATION COMPANY,

INC.

The name was changed from: REGIONAL SERVICE CENTER, INC. on 08-28-2008

Entity type: Domestic Profit Corporation

Identification Number: 042597613

Date of Organization in Massachusetts:

10-05-1976

Last date certain:

Current Fiscal Month/Day: 12/31 Previous Fiscal Month/Day: 00/00

The location of the Principal Office:

Address: 508 MAIN STREET

City or town, State, Zip code,

WOBURN, MA 01801 USA

Country:

The name and address of the Registered Agent:

Name: MCLANE. GRAF, RAULERSON & MIDDLETON, PA

Address: 300 TRADECENTER SUITE 6400

City or town, State, Zip code, WOBURN, MA 01801 USA

Country:

The Officers and Directors of the Corporation:

Title	Individual Name	Address
PRESIDENT	ROBERT C. CRISAFI	39 GRAYSTONE CIRCLE WINCHESTER, MA 01890 USA
TREASURER	ROBERT C. CRISAFI	39 GRAYSTONE CIRCLE WINCHESTER, MA 01890 USA
SECRETARY	ROBERT C. CRISAFI	39 GRAYSTONE CIRCLE WINCHESTER, MA 01890 USA
VICE PRESIDENT	ROBERT C. CRISAFI	39 GRAYSTONE CIRCLE WINCHESTER, MA 01890 USA
DIRECTOR	ROBERT C. CRISAFI	39 GRAYSTONE CIRCLE WINCHESTER, MA 01890 USA

http://corp.sec.state.ma.us/CorpWeb/CorpSearch/CorpSummary.aspx?FEIN=0423954385... 8/7/2018 REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0783

				-			
Business entity stock is publicly traded:							
The total number of shares and the par value, if any, of each class of stock which this business entity is authorized to issue:							
Class of Stock	a nou ahaua	Tot	al Aut	horized	Total issued and outstanding		
Class of Stock	Par vaiue	per share	No. of sha	ires	Total par value	No. of shares	5
CWP	\$ 1.00		4,500		\$ 4500.00	4,500	
	☐ Consent	☐ Confide Data	ential	☐ M Allov	erger ved	☐ Manufacturing	
Note: Additional Card File.	informatio	n that is no	t availabl	e on	this system	is located in the	
View filings for t	his busines	ss entity:			and the construction of th		
Administrative Di Annual Report Application For R Articles of Amend	evival Iment	ide Company					
			View filings				
Comments or no	otes associ	ated with t	his busine	ss er	tity:		
			regence of the collective and the collective finance finance and the collective and the c				
							200 mg / 1

New search